Iowa Science Teachers Journal

Volume 23 | Number 1

Article 15

1986

Dr. Robert W. Hanson Memoriam

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj



Part of the Science and Mathematics Education Commons

Let us know how access to this document benefits you

Copyright © Copyright 1986 by the Iowa Academy of Science

Recommended Citation

(1986) "Dr. Robert W. Hanson Memoriam," Iowa Science Teachers Journal: Vol. 23: No. 1, Article 15. Available at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj/vol23/iss1/15

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the IAS Journals & Newsletters at UNI ScholarWorks. It has been accepted for inclusion in Iowa Science Teachers Journal by an authorized editor of UNI ScholarWorks. For more information, please contact scholarworks@uni.edu.

Offensive Materials Statement: Materials located in UNI ScholarWorks come from a broad range of sources and time periods. Some of these materials may contain offensive stereotypes, ideas, visuals, or language.

SCIENCE CALENDAR

1987

Mar. 26-29 NSTA Annual Convention, "Science for All: A Capitol Investment," Washington, DC. Contact: Mary B. Harbeck, program co-chair, Instructional Service Center, 20th and Evans St. NE, Washington, DC 20018.

Apr. 24-25 99th Annual Meeting Iowa Academy of Science, Grinnell College, Grinnell, IA.

1988

Apr. 7-10 NSTA National Convention, St. Louis, MO.

Dr. Robert W. Hanson

As this issue of *ISTJ* goes to press, word has been received that Dr. Robert W. Hanson has died. It is with deep regret that we learn of his passing and the brevity of his Minnesota retirement. He is remembered for his many years of dedicated service to the Iowa Academy of Science, particularly as Executive Director and Managing Editor of *ISTJ*. For 21 years he served as Professor of Chemistry and Science Education at the University of Northern Iowa, retiring in Spring 1985 due to illness. It is anticipated that a scholarship will be established in his memory. Information may be obtained by contacting the office of the Iowa Acacemy of Science.